# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3529098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	08/24/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG MEDISON CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3366 HANSEO-RO, NAM-MYEON
City:	HONGCHEON-GUN, GANGWON-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	250-874

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D695898
Patent Number:	D681830
Patent Number:	D696783

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:usdocketing@jeffersonip.comCorrespondent Name:JEFFERSON IP LAW, LLPAddress Line 1:1130 CONNECTICUT AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0205-0040 TO 0205-0042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND B PERSINO
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond B PERSINO/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=0205-0040to0205-0042AssignmentAsFiled#page1.tif source=0205-0040to0205-0042AssignmentAsFiled#page2.tif

PATENT 503482473 REEL: 036619 FRAME: 0413

# Patent Assignment

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., having offices at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, 443-742, is the sole and exclusive owner of record of the following Patents and Patent Applications:

Patent/Serial Nos. D695,898

D681,830 D696,783

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby transfers and assigns to Samsung Medison Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a business address at 3366, Hanseo-ro, Nam-myeon, Hongcheon-gun, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea, 250-874, 50 percent of:

- (i) all of right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patents and Patent Application; and
- (ii) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current, and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by its duly authorized representative.

Agreed and Accepted:

Comormo Flantmaning Ca V to

DMINGE.	ng Liveliumes Co., Liu.	
By:	Jay Bootis	
Name:	Jing Ham Kin	
Title:	Principal Desguer	
Date:	24 my 2015	

PATENT REEL: 036619 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 09/16/2015